System Revenue Bonds Series 2009 Refunding maturing June 1, 2020 through 2022, inclusive, See APPENDIX E — Table of Refunded Bonds;
and (iii) defeasance on October  7, 2016, from the Authority’s Revenues and other sources, to their maturity or to their earliest call date,

whichever is to occur sooner, the Water System Revenue Bonds, Series 2007A maturing June 1, 2017, the Water System Revenue Bonds, Series
2009A maturing June 1, 2017 through 2019, inclusive, the Water System Revenue Bonds Series 2009 Refunding maturing June 1, 2017 through
2019, inclusive, the Water System Revenue Bonds Series 2012 Refunding maturing June 1, 2019 through 2021, inclusive, $1,000,000 in

aggregate principal amount of the Outstanding Water System Revenue Bonds Series 2012 Refunding maturing June 1, 2022, the Water System
Revenue Bonds Series 2014A maturing June 1, 2019 through 2022, inclusive and the Water System Revenue Bonds Series 2015 Refunding
maturing June 1, 2019, 2021 and 2022.

† Totals may not add due to rounding.

Date
Senior

Debt Service

Plus: Series 2016A
and B and Series
2016 Refunding

Debt Service

Less:
 Defeased Bonds
 Debt Service*

Pro Forma
Debt Service*

2017 $33,936,930 $  3,433,001 $   6,835,663 $30,534,269

2018 34,138,589 6,660,713 8,938,063 31,861,239

2019 39,545,263 6,775,213 12,847,675 33,472,800

2020 41,171,298 6,768,713 15,064,963 32,875,048

2021 44,416,323 7,644,713 16,845,913 35,215,123

2022 42,119,298 7,632,463 17,604,463 32,147,298

2023 46,031,771 7,616,963 13,768,013 39,880,721

2024 44,256,079 7,944,963 3,705,813 48,495,229

2025 45,385,662 7,899,963 3,696,013 49,589,612

2026 47,284,658 7,856,713 3,693,138 51,448,233

2027 47,148,956 7,876,713 3,687,138 51,338,531

2028 50,128,381 7,932,713 3,720,763 54,340,331

2029 50,283,194 7,910,313 3,672,475 54,521,031

2030 50,117,094 7,903,913 3,654,875 54,366,131

2031 49,924,894 7,879,113 3,628,675 54,175,331

2032 49,866,869 7,777,363 3,527,250 54,116,981

2033 52,318,344 7,666,513 3,420,825 56,564,031

2034 52,646,073 12,290,163 7,932,363 57,003,873

2035 52,564,843 12,282,063 7,899,450 56,947,455

2036 52,489,069 12,267,213 7,880,000 56,876,281

2037 41,924,206 4,272,213 - 46,196,419

2038 42,078,656 16,360,963 - 58,439,619

2039 41,994,000 16,317,563 - 58,311,563

2040 41,900,000 16,435,363 - 58,335,363

2041 41,760,000 16,556,663 - 58,316,663

2042 - 16,662,288 - 16,662,288

2043 - 55,455,000 - 55,455,000

Totals† $1,135,430,450 $304,079,539 $152,023,525 $1,287,486,464

13

THE AUTHORITY

Certain Powers

The Authority has the power, under the Act, to fix, alter, charge and collect rates and
other charges for the use of water by the inhabitants of Suffolk County or other consumers thereof, at
reasonable rates to be determined by the Authority for the purpose of providing for the payment of the
expenses of the Authority, the construction, improvement, repair, maintenance and operation of the Water
System, the payment of the principal and interest on the obligations of the Authority and to fulfill the
terms and provisions of any agreements made with the purchasers or holders of any such obligations.